
Department of Energy 
Richland Operations Office 

P.O. Box 550 
Richland , Washington 99352 

09-AMCP-0118 

Ms. J. A. Hedges, Program Manager 
Nuclear Waste Program 
State of Washington 
Department of Ecology 
3100 Port of Benton . 
Richland, Washington 993 54 

Mr. D. A. Faulk, Program Manager 
Office of Environmental Cleanup 
Hanford Project Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
309 Bradley Boulevard, Suite 115 
Richland, Washington 99352 

Addressees: 

MAY O 8 2009 

tIE~!!!~@ 
EDMC 

COMPLETION OF HANFORD FEDERAL FACILITY AGREEMENT AND CONSENT 
ORDER (TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT) INTERIM MILESTONE M-091-43 REQUIREMENT 

The purpose of this letter is to formally notify the U.S . Environmental Protection Agency and the 
State of Washington Department of Ecology of the completion of the Tri-Party Agreement 
Interim Milestone M-091-43 requirement to treat 300 cubic meters ofremote-handled and 
large-package mixed low-level waste by June 30, 2009. Treatment of the 300 cubic meters was 
completed on September 2, 2008 . See the attached data sheets for specific containers of waste 
completed. 

If you have any questions, please contact me, or your staff may contact Larry Romine, of my 
staff, on (509) 376-4747. 

Sincerely, 

AMCP:MSC 

Attachment 

cc: See Page 2 
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Addressees 
09-AMCP-0118 

cc w/attach: 
G. Bohnee, NPT 
L. Buck, Wanapum 
C. E. Cameron, EPA 
R. H. Engelmann, CHPRC 
L. L. Fritz, CHPRC 
S. Harris, CTUIR 
R. Jim, YN 
S. L. Leckband, HAB 
M. L. Mandis, Ecology 
R. D. Morrison, Y AH 
K. Niles, ODOE 
R. E. Piippo, CHPRC 
J. B. Price, Ecology 
J. E. Rasmussen, Y AH 
D. G. Singleton, Ecology 
E. R. Skinnarland, Ecology 
J. G. Vance, FFS 
Administrati_ve Record 
Environmental Portal 

-2- MAY O 8 2009 



LDRWaste 
Stream 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 
MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

MLLW-07 

SHIPPED PIN 

ERO-93-000733 

ERO-93-000734 

ERO-93-000735 

9903186 

9802782 

FFS-01-268-03 

0004998 

0005002 

0005115 

9401308 

9600457 

9607973 

9701602 

9804066 

9804077 

9901269 

340-89-0011 

ETF-241-900463 

WTFF-91-148-02 

9401309 
9521684 

9522119 

3285 

4415 

9521695 

- --- --------------------- ----- - --- ----------

OUTBOUND COMPLETED TREATMENT RETURNED 
OUTGOING SHIPMENT WASTE VOL COMPLETION FACILITY (if RETURNED PIN(s) SHIPMENT 

SHIPMENT NO. DATE 
DATE (m3

) applicable) NUMBER(s) 

i 

Facility Transfer 7/1/03 6.660 3/11/04 n/a n/a n/a 

Faci lity Transfer 7/1 /03 6.660 3/11/04 n/a n/a n/a 

Facil ity Transfer 7/1/03 6.660 3/1 1/04 n/a n/a n/a 

CC048 4/22/04 5.430 7/9/04 PEcoS 
MW047001 18 

MR429 
MW04700119 

CC024 11/6/03 0.680 7/23/04 PEcoS MW03700603 MR415 

CC047 2/9/04 6.371 7/23/04 PEcoS 
MW04700050 MR422 
MW04700052 MR423 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW047001 88 MR431 

CC061 7/21 /04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700169 MR431 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700188 MR431 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700185 MR431 

CC053 6/3/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700124 MR431 

CC053 6/3/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700169 MR431 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW047001 85 MR431 

CC053 6/3/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700169 MR431 

CC053 6/3/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700124 MR431 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700169 MR431 

CC053 6/3/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW047001 24 MR431 

CC061 7/21 /04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700169 MR431 

CC053 6/3/04 0.208 9/3/04 PEcoS MW04700124 MR431 

CC061 7/21 /04 0.208 9/9/04 PEcoS MW04700184 MR432 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/9/04 PEcoS MW04700184 MR432 

CC061 7/21/04 0.208 9/9/04 PEcoS MW047001 84 MR432 

Facility Transfer 9/13/04 0.408 9/13/04 n/a N/A N/A 
Facility Transfer 9/13/04 0.906 9/13/04 n/a N/A N/A 

CC061 7/21 /04 0.208 10/1 /04 PEcoS MW04700193 MR435 

DISPOSAL 
LOCATION 

LLW Burial Grounds 

LLW Burial Grounds 

LLW Burial Grounds 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 



MLLW-07 9522513 CC063 8/12/04 6.371 10/1 /04 PEcoS 
MW04700221 

MR435 MW Disposal Units 
MW04700222 

MLLW-07 FFS-01 -310-02 CC063 8/12/04 6.371 10/1/04 PEcoS 
MW04700221 

MR435 MW Disposal Units 
MW04700217 
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MLLW-07 9519113 CC063 8/12/04 6.371 

MLLW-07 9902234 CC063 8/12/04 6.371 

MLLW-07 0004318 HC014 04/24/08 0.680 

MLLW-07 CPO-02-120-01 HC014 04/24/08 0.680 

MLLW-07 CSSO-94-293-11 HC014 04/24/08 1.120 

004 7110 (inner 
MLLW-07 GC027 04/08/08 0.208 

drum BN184-011) 

MLLW-07 
0047111 (inner 

GC034 04/08/08 0.208 
drum BN184-012) 

MLLW-07 
0047112 (inner 

GC035 04/08/08 0.208 
drum BN184-013) 

11/3/04 PEcoS 

11/3/04 PEcoS 

6/18/08 ES-Clive 

6/18/08 ES-Clive 

6/18/08 ES-Clive 

6/25/08 PFNW 

6/25/08 PFNW 

6/25/08 PFNW 

MW04700216 
MW04700193 
MW04700215 
MW04700221 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

MW08700168 
Through 

MW08700176 

MW08700177 
Through 

MW08700185 

MW08700186 
Through 

MW08700189 

MR434 
MR435 
MR434 
MR435 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

SR805 

SR805 

SR805 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

Clive, UT 

Clive, UT 

Clive , UT 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 

MW Disposal Units 



TPA MILESTONE M-91-43 



TREATMENT or 
DISPOSITION METHOD 

LOR TG MLLW-07 SUB-GROUP 
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MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

Direct Disposal RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

Direct Disposal RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
Direct Disposal RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

Direct Disposal RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
Direct Disposal RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

- - - - ---- - ---- - - - - - --- - - ----



7 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe .. 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 
MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the CWC 

MACRO RH-MLLW shield down to CH-MLLW levels to allow for storage at the ewe 


